STATE OF MALES LAKE COUNTS FILED FOR RECORD

 γ

2014 046453

2014 AUG -4 AM 9: 10

MICHAEL S. JROWN RECORDER

Case # 920142261

SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

Comes now Denise Wasilowski, who being duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and says:

That, Denise Wasilowski is the surviving spouse of Joseph K. Wasilowski, deceased who died domiciled in <u>Lake</u> County, <u>Indiana</u>, on <u>5-14-12</u>.

That Denise Wasilowski and Joseph K. Wasilowski acquired title to certain real estate as tenants by the entireties, said real estate being described as follows:

Lot 138 in Novo-Selo Unit No. 3, in the Town of Schererville, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 48 page 67, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana. Property No. 45-11-14-103-028.000-036

Affiant states that Denise Wasilowski and Joseph K. Wasilowski continued to live and cohabit together as husband and wife continuously from the date they took title to the above-described real estate, until the date of Joseph K. Wasilowski's death.

Affiant states that the total assets of said estate, including the proceeds of life insurance policies and real and personal property, were not sufficient to subject the estate to Federal Estate Tax and that Indiana Inheritance Tax, if any, has been paid.

This affidavit is made for the purpose of maintaining a clear record of title to the above-described real estate and to induce the appropriate county authority of Lake County, Indiana, to transfer the above-described real estate to Denise Wasilowski.

Executed: 7-21-14

Signature <u>Denise Wasilowski</u>
Denise Wasilowski

STATE OF

INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

FILED

AUG 0 1 2014

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and Statk this Distribution of July, 2014, Denise Wasilowski personally appeared and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal on this 21st day of July, 2014.

SHANNON STIENER
Lake County
My Commission Expires
March 14, 2015

Prepared by: Denise Wasilowski

Notary Public: Shannon Stiener

Resident of Lake County

My Commission expires: 3/14/2015

I affirm, under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law Shannon Stiener.

92014-22UI

014366

13. PM

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Tracking No. 24116 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last)	9		DR No 000000260446			State No 022051 2. Sex 3. Time Of Death 4. Date Of Death (Month/Day/Year)			
		1a. Maiden	vame (irremale)			06:55 AM	4. Data	05/14/2012	
JOSEPH K WASILOWSKI JR 5. Social Security Number 6a. Age - Yrs 6b. Unc	der 1 Year 6c. Under	1 Month 6d. Under 1 Da	y 6e. Under 1 Hour 7.	Date of Birth (N			City and State	or Foreign Country)	
74 Months	Days	Hours	Minutes	11/16/		EAST CH	ICAGO, I	N	
9. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces? 10. If Death Occurre ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Unknown ☐ Inpatient ☐ En		utpatient	10a. If Death Occurred	Somewhere Oth Decedent's I		al sing Home/Long-te	erm Care Faci	lity	
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Give Street and Nur	nber)		Other (Specify)						
WILLIAM J. RILEY MEMORIAL RESI 12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code	DENCE, HOSP	ICE	13. County Of D	eath		14. Marital S	Status At Time	Of Death	
MUNSTER, IN, 46321			LAKE	LAKE			Married		
15. Surviving Spouse's Name		15a. (If Wife)Give Ma			Decedent's Usual Occupation		17. Kind Of Business/Industry		
DENISE WASILOWSKI		BEDARD		LTV S	TEEL WOR	KER	STEEL	. INDUSTRY	
18. Residence - State	18a. County		18b, City Or Town						
INDIANA 18c. Street And Number	LAKE		SCHERERVIL	LE	18d. Apt. No	o, 18e. Z	ip Code	18f. Inside City Limits?	
844 FARMER COURT						1	6375	⊠ Yes □ No	
19. Decedent's Education		Of Hispanic Origin	21. Dec	edent's Race			0373	<u> </u>	
SOME COLLEGE CREDIT, BUT NO DEGREE	T A NOT HISF	ANIC	White						
22. Father's Name (First, Middle, Last)			23. Mother's Name (Fire	st, Middle, Last)		238	a. Mother's Ma	iden Last Name	
JOSEPH K WASILOWSKI SR	10.0		ANN WASILOV		or City State 7i		LONG		
24. Informant's Name		ionship To Decedent	24b. Mailing Address (•		75		
DENISE WASILOWSKI	WIFE	25.	Place Of Disposition						
25a. Method Of Disposition ☐ Burial ☑ Cremation ☐ Donation ☐ Entombmer		sition (Name Of Cemetery	, Crematory, Other Place)	25c. Location - 0	City, Town, And S	tate			
☐ Removal From State ☐ Other (Specify):	HEIGHTS CR	EMATORYO C	ument	CHICAGO	HEIGHTS.	IL			
26. Was Coroner Contacted? 27. Name A	nd Complete Address Of	Funeral Facility					27a, Fu	neral Home License Number:	
	N RIDGE FUNE	RAL HOME, 760	7 W. LINCOLN HIG	SHWAY, CE	OWN POL	NT, IN 4630	7 FH88	800070	
27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Licensee: ELI VUJKO, BY ELECTRONIC SIGN	NATUREThis	Docume	nt is the n	ropert		umber (Of License 00			
28. Part I. Enter The <u>Chain Of Events</u> - Diseases Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory Arrest, Or Ve A Line. Add Additinal Lines If Necessary.	, Injuries, Or Complica entricular Fibrillation W		(See instructions And Exused The Death, Do Not Enlogy, Do Not Abbreviate, El		ents ause On			Approximate Interval: Onset To Death	
Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Condition Re	sulting In Death)	A. ADENOCARCI	NOMA OF THE LEFT LUN	G WITH METAS us to (Or As A Consequ	ence Of):			MONTHS	
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leading To T Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease Or The Events Resulting In Death) Last	The Cause Listed On Injury That Initiated	В	0	ue to (Or As A Consequ	ence Of):				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			0	ue to (Or As A Consequ	ence Of):				
Part II. Enter Other Significant Conditions Contributing to	Death But Not Resultin	D. J.	e Givin In Part (29. Was An Auto	osy Performed?	□ Ye	es 🖾 No		
MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS			Y HEALTH DEPART	30. Were Autops	Finding Availab	le To Complete Th	e Cause Of D	eath? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	32. If Female: Not Pregnant Within Past	Year Pregnant Al Time Of D	eath Not Pregnant, But Pregnan	Within 42 Days Of Des	th 🛭 Natura			Pending Investigation	
✓ Yes	Not Pregnant, But Pregnant	nt 43 Days To 1 year Before Death	Unknows it in tent within Place Of Injury (E.G., Deced	ent's Home, Con		e 🔲 Could Not Be staurant, Wooded		37. Injury At Work?	
								☐ Yes ☐ No	
38. Location Of Injury - State	38a. City Or Town	Fini	b. (Street & Number)			38c. Ap	ot. No.	38d. Zip Code	
39. Describe How Injury Occurred		LAKE COU	NTY HEALTH OFFIC	ER	40. If Tra	nsponation Injury,	Specify:		
35. Describe now injury occurred		Tip.	WOLANA WILL		Drive./Op	erator Passa NiC	Fr VAE	IT THLESS	
41. Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of Death: JAY C L PAIK, BY ELECTRONIC S 43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Certifying			William .		Certifier (Check Certifying Physic				
43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Certifying		NSTER, IN 4632	1		010	03 q 770Å		05/16/2012	
JAY C L PAIK , 800 MACARTHUR I	DE 10, 11 10, 1110.				1 71.			人名英格兰 医垂直性皮肤 医发生	
46. Additional Funeral Service Provider:	<u>5275, ii 10, iiio.</u>			140 5-	r Pagistrar Only	1 January			
	C SIGNATURE					- Date Filed (Mo			
Additional Funeral Service Provider: Signature of Local Health Officer:	C SIGNATURE	SENDMENT TO CERTIF	CATE OF DEATH (ENTR			- Date Filed (Mo	nth/Day/Year)		
46. Additional Funeral Service Provider: 48. Signature of Local Health Officer:	C SIGNATURE	IENDMENT TO CERTIF	FICATE OF DEATH (ENTR			- Date Filed (Mo	nth/Day/Year)		